Basic net income per share  $   0.36  $   0.25  $   1.05  $   0.70
   --------- --------- --------- ---------

   Diluted net income per
   share   $   0.35  $   0.23  $   1.01  $   0.66
   --------- --------- --------- ---------

Weighted average number of
 shares outstanding
   Basic   25,552   24,441   25,343   22,912
   Diluted   26,336   25,919   26,251   24,471

   ITRON, INC.
   RECONCILIATIONS BETWEEN GAAP AND PRO FORMA

(Unaudited, in thousands, except per share data)

   Three Months Ended
   September 30, 2006
   ------------------------------
   Pro
   Forma
   Reported   Entries   Pro Forma
   --------- --------------------

Revenues   $164,706  $   -   $164,706

Cost of revenues   97,281   (376)(a)  96,905
   --------- --------   ---------
Gross profit   67,425   376   67,801

Operating expenses   51,549   (1,938)(a)  41,327
   (8,284)(b)
   --------- --------   ---------

Operating income   15,876   10,598   26,474

Other income (expense)   (748)   597 (d)   (151)
   --------- --------   ---------

Income before income taxes   15,128   11,195   26,323
Income tax (provision) benefit   (5,913)  (3,784)(e)  (9,697)
   --------- --------   ---------
Net income   $  9,215  $ 7,411   $ 16,626
   --------- --------   ---------

Earnings per share
   Basic net income per share   $   0.36   $   0.65
   ---------   ---------

   Diluted net income per share   $   0.35   $   0.63
   ---------   ---------

Weighted average number of shares
 outstanding
   Basic   25,552   25,552
   Diluted   26,336   26,336

   Three Months Ended
   September 30, 2005
   -------------------------------
   Pro
   Forma
   Reported   Entries   Pro Forma
   --------- --------------------

Revenues   $141,145  $   -   $141,145
Cost of revenues   80,115   -   80,115
   --------- --------   ---------
Gross profit   61,030   -   61,030

Operating expenses   46,852   (9,712)(b)  37,140

   --------- --------   ---------

Operating income   14,178   9,712   23,890

Other income (expense)   (4,794)   1,245 (d)  (3,549)
   --------- --------   ---------

Income before income taxes   9,384   10,957   20,341
Income tax (provision) benefit   (3,382)  (4,339)(e)  (7,721)
   --------- --------   ---------
Net income   $  6,002  $ 6,618   $ 12,620
   --------- --------   ---------

Earnings per share
   Basic net income per share   $   0.25   $   0.52
   ---------   ---------

   Diluted net income per share   $   0.23   $   0.49
   ---------   ---------

Weighted average number of shares
 outstanding
   Basic   24,441   24,441
   Diluted   25,919   25,919

   Nine Months Ended
   September 30, 2006
   -------------------------------
   Pro Forma
   Reported   Entries   Pro Forma
   --------- ---------------------

Revenues   $484,069  $   -   $484,069

Cost of revenues   280,838   (902)(a) 279,936
   --------- ---------   ---------
Gross profit   203,231   902   204,133

Operating expenses   150,707   (5,040)(a) 122,458
   (23,209)(b)
   --------- ---------   ---------

Operating income   52,524   29,151   81,675

Other income (expense)   (9,046)   3,633 (d)  (5,413)
   --------- ---------   ---------

Income before income taxes   43,478   32,784   76,262
Income tax (provision) benefit   (16,990)  (11,105)(e) (28,095)
   --------- ---------   ---------
Net income   $ 26,488  $ 21,679   $ 48,167
   --------- ---------   ---------

Earnings per share
   Basic net income per share   $   1.05   $   1.90
   ---------   ---------

   Diluted net income per share   $   1.01   $   1.83
   ---------   ---------

Weighted average number of shares
 outstanding
   Basic   25,343   25,343
   Diluted   26,251   26,251

   Nine Months Ended
   September 30, 2005
   -------------------------------
   Pro Forma
   Reported   Entries   Pro Forma
   --------- ---------------------

Revenues   $392,738  $   -   $392,738
Cost of revenues   223,971   -   223,971
   --------- ---------   ---------
Gross profit   168,767   -   168,767

Operating expenses   138,505   (29,143)(b) 108,972
   (390)(c)
   --------- ---------   ---------

Operating income   30,262   29,533   59,795

Other income (expense)   (15,093)   4,223 (d) (10,870)
   --------- ---------   ---------

Income before income taxes   15,169   33,756   48,925
Income tax (provision) benefit   963   (19,623)(e) (18,660)
   --------- ---------   ---------
Net income   $ 16,132  $ 14,133   $ 30,265
   --------- ---------   ---------

Earnings per share
   Basic net income per share   $   0.70   $   1.32
   ---------   ---------

   Diluted net income per share   $   0.66   $   1.24
   ---------   ---------

Weighted average number of shares
 outstanding
   Basic   22,912   22,912
   Diluted   24,471   24,471

Pro Forma Adjustments